Knights Ferry Elementary School District

12726 Dent Street - P.O. Box 840, Knights Ferry, CA 95361
Phone: 209-881-3382 Fax: 209-881-3525
Website: www.knightsferry.k12.ca.us

Established in 1854

Welcome to our school!
We are so glad you have chosen our school for your child’s education.

A LITTLE BIT OF HISTORY:

The Knights Ferry Elementary School was established in 1854 and held classes at the end of a stable
located where the The River’s Edge restaurant now stands. It has seen many structures throughout the

years and 1s currently at this beautiful hilltop location overlooking the town. The community, parents, stafl’
and students take pride i our “Little School on the Hill” which it 1s commonly known to many who come

to visit.

VISION AND MISSION STATEMENT:

Vision Statement:

Inspiring academic excellence and cultivating citizenship for the future success of the whole child.

Mission Statement:

Knights Ferry School District, in partnership with families and community, 1s dedicated to ensuring each
student receives a challenging, quality education in a safe, supportive environment. We are committed to:
- Implementing high standards of teaching and learning;
- Developing students who demonstrate self-confidence, integrity, and
community pride as responsible, self- directed, productive citizens;
- Fostering a love of learning, collaboration and individual creative expression;
- Preparing well-rounded students who will make successful transitions
throughout their lives.

STAFF:

Dr. Janet Skulina, Superintendent/Principal Jskulina@kfesd.org

Mrs. Anita Ivaschenko, Administrative Assistant avaschenko@stancoe.org
Mrs. Lindsey Moore, Kindergarten Teacher Imoore@kfesd.org

TBD 1" Grade Teacher

Mrs. Samantha Travao, 2" Grade Teacher stravao@kfesd.org

Mrs. Kim McCarthy, 3" Grade Teacher kmccarthy@kfesd.org
Mrs. Heather Stevenot, 4" Grade Teacher hstevenot@kfesd.org
Mrs. Jenna Zellmer, 5/6" Grade Teacher jzellmer@kfesd.org

Mr. Randy Russell, 7*/8" Grade Teacher rrussell@kfesd.org

Mrs. Natalie Brockman, Paraprofessional & Band Instructor nbrockman@kfesd.org
Mrs. Jenna Dickens, Paraprofessional jdickens@kfesd.org

Mrs. Amiee Ryan, Paraprofessional aryan@kfesd.org

Ms. Lynn Duckworth, Custodian/Maintenance

KNIGHTS FERRY SCHOOL HAS BOBCAT PRIDE!



BOARD OF TRUSTELS:

Mrs. Diane Noon, President dnoon@kfesd.org
Mrs. Lisa Frymire, Clerk Ifrymire@kfesd.org
Mrs. Mary Turner Member mturner@kfesd.org
Mrs. Bridgette Hobbs bhobbs@kfesd.org

Mr. Michael McKibban mmckibban@kfesd.org

Board Meetings are held the second Thursday of the month at 5:30pm in the school’s cafeteria. At times
these change due to Board member conflicts and school holidays.

PARENT TEACHER CLUB:

The Knights Ferry Elementary School has a very active and AWESOME. Parent Teacher Club that meets
the second Tuesday of every month in the school’s cafeteria at 3pm. All parents and staff are encouraged
to attend. Childcare is provided. The PTC website is: https://knightsferryparentteacherclub.shutterfly.com,

This club holds several fund raising events throughout the year; including a very successful annual
Auction/Dinner held in March. Thank you for your support!

DAILY SCHOOL SCHEDULE FOR 2014-2015:

Regular School Day: Transitional Kindergarten 8:15am - 2:40pm
Kindergarten through 8" Grade 8:15am - 2:40pm
Minimum School Day: Transitional Kindergarten 8:15am - 1:00pm
Kindergarten through 8" Grade 8:15am - 1:00pm
SCHOOL OFFICE HOURS:

7:30am - 4:00pm Monday-Thursday and 7:30am-3:30pm on Fridays
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